# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5213822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YODLEE.COM, INC.	10/29/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YODLEE, INC.
Street Address:	3600 BRIDGE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09323171
Application Number:	09208740
Application Number:	10619375
Application Number:	10180146
Application Number:	09323598
Application Number:	09362914
Application Number:	09425626
Application Number:	10933851
Application Number:	09629200
Application Number:	09656531
Application Number:	13281017
Application Number:	09639346
Application Number:	11023876
Application Number:	12491551
Application Number:	09663871
Application Number:	09698708
Application Number:	09653908
Application Number:	09661589
Application Number:	13046010

PATENT REEL: 047364 FRAME: 0170

505167054

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09703432
Application Number:	09827011
Application Number:	09785929
Application Number:	12501733
Application Number:	13073213
Application Number:	13349915
Application Number:	09826747
Application Number:	10892078
Application Number:	12715710
Application Number:	09854222
Application Number:	12762907
Application Number:	09854233
Application Number:	12621225
Application Number:	13188796
Application Number:	11293350
Application Number:	12719310
Application Number:	09839735
Application Number:	13584114
Application Number:	09842241
Application Number:	13187807
Application Number:	10116192
Application Number:	11027724
Application Number:	12764435
Application Number:	13188691
Application Number:	11027669
Application Number:	11107274
Application Number:	11450930
Application Number:	10228517
Application Number:	09737404
Application Number:	10360337
Application Number:	11672761
Application Number:	09629039
Application Number:	09629492
Application Number:	11930748
Application Number:	09663817
Application Number:	09697897
Application Number:	09689051
Application Number:	09653760

PATENT REEL: 047364 FRAME: 0171

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695684
Application Number:	09826968
Application Number:	09680132
Application Number:	09645965
Application Number:	09784873
Application Number:	09654320
Application Number:	09689080
Application Number:	09679058
Application Number:	09668425
Application Number:	11293330
Application Number:	11563329
Application Number:	09757553
Application Number:	09826613
Application Number:	09690924
Application Number:	09758880
Application Number:	10104296
Application Number:	10435430
Application Number:	09872075

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)768-8550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8317681755

Email: info@centralcoastpatent.com

CENTRAL COAST PATENT AGENCY **Correspondent Name:** 

3 HANGAR WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE D

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERI BEASLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Sheri Beasley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Yodlee\_Assignment1\_com\_Inc#page1.tif source=Yodlee Assignment1 com Inc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047364 FRAME: 0172**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yodlee.com, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Yodlee, Inc., (having its principal place of business 3600 Bridge Parkway, Suite 200, Redwood City, CA 94065, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear serial numbers 09/323,171, 09/208,740, 10/619,375, 10/180,146, 09/323,598, 09/362,914, 09/425,626, 10/933,851, 09/629,200, 09/656,531, 13/281,017, 09/639,346, 11/023,876, 12/491,551, 09/698,708, 09/653,908, 09/663,871, 09/661,589, 13/046,010, 09/703,432, 09/827,011, 09/785,929, 12/501,733, 13/073,213, 13/349,915, 09/826,747, 10/892,078, 12/715,710, 09/854,222, 12/762,907, 09/854,233, 09/842,241, 12/621,225, 13/188,796, 11/293,350, 12/719,310, 09/839,735, 13/584,114, 13/187,807, 10/116,192, 11/027,724, 12/764,435, 13/188,691, 11/027,669, 11/107,274, 11/450,930, 10/228,517, 09/737,404, 10/360,337, 11/672,761, 09/629,039, 09/629,492, 11/930,748, 09/663,817, 09/697,897, 09/689,051, 09/653,760, 11/695,684, 09/826,968, 09/680,132, 09/645,965, 09/784,873, 09/654,320, 09/689,080, 09/679,058, 09/668,425, 11/293,330, 11/563,329, 09/757,553, 09/826,613, 09/690,924, 09/758,880, 10/104,296, 10/435,430, and 09/872,075 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

> PATENT REEL: 047364 FRAME: 0173

For the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

**Signature of Assignor:** 

Brad Beals

**Brad Beals** 

VP Finance of Yodlee.com, Inc.

Date\_\_\_\_\_october 29, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047364 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 10/30/2018**